

Extreme Order Request Form

L Extreme [®]	Extreme Order Req	uest Form			Vendo	r #: VC0000000605
networks						
145 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA	For Direct Purchase via State N	Master Agreemen	t MA-758-1	300000899		
	Extreme SPIN Number 143004	393				
School District Name:	Trigg - 2018 E-rate for High School/ATC March 20, 2018					
For information, contact:						
Jeff Ford (502) 558-0701, email - jeffford@extremenetworks.com	Lauren Son (630) 978-4191, en	nail - Ison@extrei	menetworks	s.com		
Robin Duffy (606) 416-9913, email - rduffy@extremenetworks.com	Brad McKinney (859) 893-8146	, email - rimckinn	@extreme	networks.com		
Send orders to:						
Lauren Son (630) 978-4191, email: lson@extremenetworks.com						
First Year Warranty Included on all items on this Price Contract		1		I Ond Voor	Ond Voor	
				2nd Year	2nd Year	
Description	Fotos as Boot Novels as	0	0	Warranty	Warranty	T-1-1 O1
Description	Extreme Part Number	Cost	Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Total Cost
	Series - Mid Tier Stackab					
Summit X450-G2-48p-10GE4 (48 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ and 4 SFP+)	16179	\$2,176.35		\$0.00		\$17,410.80
Summit X450-G2-24p-10GE4 (24 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ and 4 SFP+)	16177	\$1,285.35	1	\$0.00		\$1,285.35
Summit X450-G2-48p-GE4 (48 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ with 4 SFP)	16175	\$1,681.35		\$0.00		\$21,857.55
Summit X450-G2-24p-GE4 (24 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ with 4 SFP)	16173	\$955.35		\$0.00		\$1,910.70
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 0.5m	10311	\$90.00	18	\$0.00		\$1,620.00
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 1m	10312	\$117.00	0	\$0.00		\$0.00
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 3m	10313	\$178.20 \$250.20	3	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$534.60
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 5m Summit X450-G2/X460-G2 715W AC PSU Front to Back Airflow	10323	\$250.20		\$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
Summit X450-G2/X460-G2 1100W PoE+ AC PSU Front to Back Airflow	10931	\$394.20		\$0.00	0	\$8,672.40
Summit X450-G2/X460-G2 Fan module Front to Back Airflow	10941	\$106.20		\$0.00	-	\$2,548.80
				ψ0.00	U	Ψ2,540.00
10Gb I	ransceivers and Direct A	ttach Cabi	es			
2 port 10 Gigabit LRM and or MACsec Adapter for Extreme Switches (needed for front pan	nel LRM					
when using 460-G2, X670-G2, X690, VSP 7254)	10965	\$261.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Optional Rack Mount Bracket for up to 6 x 10965 LRM Adapters	10966	\$39.60	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
10 Gigabit Ethernet SR SFP+ module, 850nm, MMF 26-300m link, LC connector	10301	\$430.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
10 Gigabit Ethernet LRM SFP+ module, 1310nm, MMF 220m link, LC connector	10303	\$630.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
	1Gb Transceivers	<u> </u>				·
Gigabit Ethernet 1000Base-TX SFP module, 100m link, RJ-45 connector	110070H	\$106.20	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Olgabit Ethernot 1000Base 17 Gill modale, 100m min, 10 40 connector		ψ100.20	U	ψ0.00	Ü	ψ0.00
VSP 7254XSQ WITH 24 1/10G SFP+ AND 4 40G QSFP+ PORTS ENABLED, INCL. BASI	VSP Switch	1				
	- 7			1		
FRONT TO BACK FANS, 1 460W AC PSU (NA POWER CORD). TRANSCEIVERS AND						
RACK MOUNT KIT SOLD SEPARATELY. OPTNL SW LICENSE REQUIRED TO ENABLE	E ALL	\$9,168.60	1	\$0.00	0	¢0.469.60
48 10G AND 6 40G PORTS. 100-240V 460W AC Power Supply Front to Back Cooling, for use with VSP 7254XSQ (NA	Power	φ9,100.60	I	φυ.υυ	U	\$9,168.60
Cord)	EC7205E1F-E6	\$291.90	1	\$0.00	0	\$291.90

Installation

Installation & Configuration	PS-ERATE-ESU	\$1,750.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
				ıl funds due to E ıl Local Funds re		\$65,300.70 \$0.00
		Total Education	n Techno	ology Funds Req	quested:	\$65,300.70
The cost of these items will be taken out of the District's Allotment for this line item. We verify th (State Board Approved Master Plan of September, 2000). We verify the above will be purchased we have sufficient Education Technology Funds in our account to cover these expenditures:						
Financial Officer Name:		Date:				
District Technology Coordinator Name: District Technology E-mail address:		Date:				



Extreme Order Request Form

LE Extreme®	Extreme Order Req	uest Form			Vendo	r #: VC0000000605
networks						
145 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA	For Direct Purchase via State N	Master Agreemen	MA-758-1	300000899		
	Extreme SPIN Number 143004	393				
School District Name:	Trigg-2018 E-rate for Elei	mentary				March 20, 2018
For information, contact:						
Jeff Ford (502) 558-0701, email - jeffford@extremenetworks.com	Lauren Son (630) 978-4191, en	nail - Ison@extrer	nenetworks	s.com		
Robin Duffy (606) 416-9913, email - rduffy@extremenetworks.com	Brad McKinney (859) 893-8146	, email - rimckinn	@extreme	networks.com		
Send orders to:						
Lauren Son (630) 978-4191, email: lson@extremenetworks.com						
First Year Warranty Included on all items on this Price Contract		1		l Ond Voor	and Voor	
				2nd Year	2nd Year	
Description	Future Boot Nevertice	01	0	Warranty	Warranty	TatalOast
Description	Extreme Part Number	Cost	Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Total Cost
X450-G2	Series - Mid Tier Stackab					
Summit X450-G2-48p-10GE4 (48 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ and 4 SFP+)	16179	\$2,176.35	7	\$0.00	0	\$15,234.45
Summit X450-G2-24p-10GE4 (24 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ and 4 SFP+)	16177	\$1,285.35	1	\$0.00	0	\$1,285.35
Summit X450-G2-48p-GE4 (48 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ with 4 SFP)	16175	\$1,681.35	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Summit X450-G2-24p-GE4 (24 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ with 4 SFP)	16173	\$955.35	0	\$0.00		\$0.00
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 0.5m	10311	\$90.00	7	\$0.00		\$630.00
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 1m	10312	\$117.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 3m	10313	\$178.20	4	\$0.00	0	\$712.80
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 5m	10323	\$250.20	0	\$0.00		\$0.00
Summit X450-G2/X460-G2 715W AC PSU Front to Back Airflow Summit X450-G2/X460-G2 1100W PoE+ AC PSU Front to Back Airflow	10951 10941	\$322.20 \$394.20	0 21	\$0.00 \$0.00	0	\$0.00
Summit X450-G2/X460-G2 Fan module Front to Back Airflow	10941	\$394.20 \$106.20		\$0.00	0	\$8,278.20 \$849.60
				\$0.00	U	\$649.60
10Gb T	Transceivers and Direct A	ttach Cable	es			
2 port 10 Gigabit LRM and or MACsec Adapter for Extreme Switches (needed for front par	nel LRM					
when using 460-G2, X670-G2, X690, VSP 7254)	10965	\$261.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Optional Rack Mount Bracket for up to 6 x 10965 LRM Adapters	10966	\$39.60	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
10 Gigabit Ethernet SR SFP+ module, 850nm, MMF 26-300m link, LC connector	10301	\$430.20	1	\$0.00	0	\$430.20
10 Gigabit Ethernet LRM SFP+ module, 1310nm, MMF 220m link, LC connector	10303	\$630.00	8	\$0.00	0	\$5,040.00
	1Gb Transceivers	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				, , ,
Gigabit Ethernet 1000Base-TX SFP module, 100m link, RJ-45 connector	110070H	\$106.20	12	\$0.00	0	\$1,274.40
Cigabit Ethernet 1000Base 17 Gill modale, 100m milk, 10 40 comicstor		ψ100.20	12	ψ0.00	Ü	ψ1,274.40
VSP 7254XSQ WITH 24 1/10G SFP+ AND 4 40G QSFP+ PORTS ENABLED, INCL. BAS	VSP Switch					
	- /					
FRONT TO BACK FANS, 1 460W AC PSU (NA POWER CORD). TRANSCEIVERS AND						
RACK MOUNT KIT SOLD SEPARATELY. OPTNL SW LICENSE REQUIRED TO ENABLE	E ALL	\$9,168.60	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
48 10G AND 6 40G PORTS. 100-240V 460W AC Power Supply Front to Back Cooling, for use with VSP 7254XSQ (NA	Power	φ 9 , 108.60	U	φυ.00	U	φ0.00
Cord)	EC7205E1F-E6	\$291.90	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00

Installation

Installation & Configuration	PS-ERATE-ESU	\$1,750.00	\$0.00	\$5,250.00		
			Total funds due to Extreme: Total Local Funds required:	\$38,985.00 \$0.00 \$38,985.00		
Total Education Technology Funds Requested: The cost of these items will be taken out of the District's Allotment for this line item. We verify this has not gone over the State Master Plan budget for this line item (State Board Approved Master Plan of September, 2000). We verify the above will be purchased (NOT LEASED/BONDED) 100% from the KETS Price Contract and						
we have sufficient Education Technology Funds in our account to cover these expenditures:	74 (NOT EL/NOLD/DONDED) 10070	THOM the NETO THEO C	onitiaat and			
Financial Officer Name:		Date:				
District Technology Coordinator Name: District Technology E-mail address:		Date:				



Extreme Order Request Form

LE Extreme°	Extreme Order Req	uest Form			Vendo	or #: VC000000605
networks						
145 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA	For Direct Purchase via State N	Master Agreemen	t MA-758-1	300000899		
	Extreme SPIN Number 143004					
School District Name:	Trigg-2018 E-rate for Middle March 20, 2018					
For information, contact:						
Jeff Ford (502) 558-0701, email - jeffford@extremenetworks.com	Lauren Son (630) 978-4191, en	nail - Ison@extrei	menetworks	s.com		
Robin Duffy (606) 416-9913, email - rduffy@extremenetworks.com	Brad McKinney (859) 893-8146	, email - rimckinn	@extreme	networks.com	1	
Send orders to:						
Lauren Son (630) 978-4191, email: Ison@extremenetworks.com						
First Year Warranty Included on all items on this Price Contract						
				2nd Year	2nd Year	
				Warranty	Warranty	
Description	Extreme Part Number	Cost	Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Total Cost
	ries - Mid Tier Stackab	le Edge Sv	vitch			
Summit X450-G2-48p-10GE4 (48 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ and 4 SFP+)	16179	\$2,176.35		\$0.00		\$28,292.55
Summit X450-G2-24p-10GE4 (24 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ and 4 SFP+)	16177	\$1,285.35		\$0.00		\$2,570.70
Summit X450-G2-48p-GE4 (48 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ with 4 SFP)	16175	\$1,681.35		\$0.00	-	\$0.00
Summit X450-G2-24p-GE4 (24 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ with 4 SFP)	16173	\$955.35		\$0.00		\$0.00
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 0.5m	10311	\$90.00	11	\$0.00		\$990.00
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 1m	10312	\$117.00	0	\$0.00		\$0.00
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 3m	10313	\$178.20	3	\$0.00		\$534.60
Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 5m	10323	\$250.20	0	\$0.00	_	\$0.00
Summit X450-G2/X460-G2 715W AC PSU Front to Back Airflow	10951	\$322.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
Summit X450-G2/X460-G2 1100W PoE+ AC PSU Front to Back Airflow	10941	\$394.20		\$0.00		\$11,826.00
Summit X450-G2/X460-G2 Fan module Front to Back Airflow	10945	\$106.20		\$0.00	0	\$1,593.00
10Gb Trar	sceivers and Direct A	ttach Cabl	es			
2 port 10 Gigabit LRM and or MACsec Adapter for Extreme Switches (needed for front panel LF	RM					
when using 460-G2, X670-G2, X690, VSP 7254)	10965	\$261.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Optional Rack Mount Bracket for up to 6 x 10965 LRM Adapters	10966	\$39.60	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
10 Gigabit Ethernet SR SFP+ module, 850nm, MMF 26-300m link, LC connector	10301	\$430.20	-	\$0.00		\$0.00
10 Gigabit Ethernet LRM SFP+ module, 1310nm, MMF 220m link, LC connector	10303	\$630.00	7	\$0.00		\$4,410.00
	1Gb Transceivers					
Gigabit Ethernet 1000Base-TX SFP module, 100m link, RJ-45 connector	10070H	\$106.20	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
	VSP Switch	<u> </u>				
VSP 7254XSQ WITH 24 1/10G SFP+ AND 4 40G QSFP+ PORTS ENABLED. INCL. BASE LIC						
FRONT TO BACK FANS, 1 460W AC PSU (NA POWER CORD). TRANSCEIVERS AND OPT	NI			1		
RACK MOUNT KIT SOLD SEPARATELY. OPTNL SW LICENSE REQUIRED TO ENABLE ALI						
48 10G AND 6 40G PORTS.	_	\$9,168.60	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
100-240V 460W AC Power Supply Front to Back Cooling, for use with VSP 7254XSQ (NA Pow	er					****
Cord)	EC7205E1F-E6	\$291.90	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00

Installation

Installation & Configuration	PS-ERATE-ESU	\$1,750.00	4		\$0.00	0	\$7,000.00
		Total Education	Tot	al Loca	s due to E I Funds re unds Rec	equired	\$0.00
The cost of these items will be taken out of the District's Allotment for this line item. We verify this (State Board Approved Master Plan of September, 2000). We verify the above will be purchased we have sufficient Education Technology Funds in our account to cover these expenditures:							
Financial Officer Name:		Date:					
District Technology Coordinator Name: District Technology E-mail address:		Date:					



Extreme Order Request Form

Vendor #: VC0000000605 145 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA For Direct Purchase via State Master Agreement MA-758-1300000899 Extreme SPIN Number 143004393 Trigg-2018 E-rate for Intermediate March 20, 2018 School District Name: For information, contact: Jeff Ford (502) 558-0701, email - jeffford@extremenetworks.com Lauren Son (630) 978-4191, email - Ison@extremenetworks.com Robin Duffy (606) 416-9913, email - rduffy@extremenetworks.com Brad McKinney (859) 893-8146, email - rimckinn@extremenetworks.com Send orders to: Lauren Son (630) 978-4191, email: lson@extremenetworks.com First Year Warranty Included on all items on this Price Contract Warranty Warranty Extreme Part Number Quantity **Total Cost** Description Cost Cost Quantity X450-G2 Series - Mid Tier Stackable Edge Switch 16179 \$2,176.35 \$0.00 \$19,587.15 Summit X450-G2-48p-10GE4 (48 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ and 4 SFP+) Summit X450-G2-24p-10GE4 (24 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ and 4 SFP+) 16177 \$1,285.35 3 \$0.00 \$3,856.05 Summit X450-G2-48p-GE4 (48 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ with 4 SFP) \$1,681.35 \$0.00 16175 0 \$0.00 Summit X450-G2-24p-GE4 (24 port 10/100/1000 PoE+ with 4 SFP) 16173 \$955.35 \$0.00 \$0.00 0 0 Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 0.5m 10311 \$90.00 \$0.00 0 \$720.00 Stacking Cable with QSFP+, 1m \$0.00 \$0.00 10312 \$117.00 0

10313	\$178.20	3	\$0.00	0	\$534.60
10323	\$250.20	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
10951	\$322.20	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
10941	\$394.20	24	\$0.00	0	\$9,460.80
10945	\$106.20	12	\$0.00	0	\$1,274.40
ceivers and Direct At	ttach Cable	es			
10301	\$430.20	3	\$0.00	0	\$1,290.60
10303	\$630.00	10	\$0.00	0	\$6,300.00
1Gb Transceivers					
10070H	\$106.20	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
VSP Switch					
EC7200E3F-E6	#0.400.00	0	£0.00	0	Фо ОО
	\$9,100.00	U	φυ.υυ	U	\$0.00
EC7205E1F-E6	\$291.90	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Installation					
PS-ERATE-ESU	\$1,750.00	4	\$0.00	0	\$7,000.00
	10323 10951 10941 10945 (ceivers and Direct At 10301 10303 1Gb Transceivers 10070H VSP Switch EC7200E3F-E6 EC7205E1F-E6 Installation	10323	10323	10323	10323

\$50,023.60 Total funds due to Extreme: Total Local Funds required: \$0.00

\$50,023.60 **Total Education Technology Funds Requested:**

The cost of these items will be taken out of the District's Allotment for this line item. We verify this has not gone over the State Master Plan budget for this line item

\$59,766.07 Budget

(State Board Approved Master Plan of September, 2000). We verify the above will be purchased (NOT LEASED/BONDED) 100% from the KETS Price Contract and we have sufficient Education Technology Funds in our account to cover these expenditures:							
Financial Officer Name:	Date:						
District Technology Coordinator Name: District Technology E-mail address:	Date:						